
Capital Budget Item  Original Estimate 
 Revised        

Estimate 

Surplus / (Shortfall)    
Original vs Revised 

Estimate

Expenditures to 

Date

Balance 

Remaining            
(vs Revised Estimate)

Layon Landfill 57,040,900.00$       $     42,000,000  $     15,040,900.00 41,750,442.74$      249,557.26$           

Landfill Access Road and Sewer System 23,981,400.00$      28,360,499$      $      (4,379,099.00) 28,444,613.60$      (84,114.60)$           

Construction Management -  Layon and Associated Projects1
7,316,400.00$        10,560,000$      $      (3,243,600.00) 9,611,633.72$        948,366.28$           

Landfill Equipment2
6,380,000.00$        -$                     $        6,380,000.00 -$                          -$                         

WWTP Expansion & Leachate Pre-Treatment - Layon 11,025,000.00$      4,926,935$         $        6,098,065.00 -$                          4,926,935.00$       

Transfer Station/HHWF 5,505,000.00$        2,410,000$         $        3,095,000.00 2,015,900.75$        394,099.25$           

Transfer Station Equipment2
2,440,000.00$        -$                     $        2,440,000.00 -$                          -$                         

Operating Equipment 5,941,400.00$        4,500,000$         $        1,441,400.00 4,450,067.32$        49,932.68$             

Environmental Investigation and Ordot Dump Closure Design 6,800,000.00$        8,329,055$         $      (1,529,055.00) 8,091,136.05$        237,918.95$           

Ordot Dump Closure 30,590,300.00$      40,859,913$      $    (10,269,613.44) 32,625,576.86$      8,234,336.58$       

Ordot Dump Closure - Land Acquisition -$                          1,700,000$         $      (1,700,000.00) 1,533,677.50$        166,322.50$           

Construction Management -  Ordot Dump and Subsequent Projects3
2,721,800.00$        7,499,799$         $      (4,777,999.00) 8,227,136.42$        (727,337.42)$         

Ordot Contingency4
6,487,987$         $      (6,487,986.56) -$                          6,487,986.56$       

Litigation Assistance -$                          249,525$            $         (249,524.94) 283,249.61$           (33,724.67)$           

Emergency Repairs of Residential Transfer Stations and GSWA Building -$                          295,569$            $         (295,569.13) 295,569.13$           -$                         

USDA Expense -$                          186,311$            $         (186,311.07) 186,311.07$           -$                         

Additional Projects (Dero Road improvements, Route 4 safety enhancements and residential transfer 

station upgrades and general contingency)
-$                          552,070$            $         (552,069.60) 552,069.60$           -$                         

Total 159,742,200.00$   158,917,663$   824,537.26$           137,515,314.77$   20,850,278.37$     

4Ordot contingency is the difference between the total construction budget of $49,052,804.40 (Special Report dated 9/20/2013) and the original contract for the closure of $40,536,977.  See Tab 20 for the allocation of the contingency as of 

6/30/2015.

Allocation of Capital Available to the Receiver
Original Consent Decree Projects

As of June 30, 2015

1
Includes the access road and utilities, the new residential transfer station and the HHW facility, the emergency repairs at the residential transfer stations and the  GSWA Building repairs and the design and environmental assessment of the 

residential transfer stations.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

2Landfill equipment and equipment for the Hauler-only Transfer Station was provided under the respective contracts for the operation of these facilities and therefore no capital purchase was needed.                                 

3Subsequebt projects will require additional capital funding addressed elsewhere in this report.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              


